SEWARD HS/MS
SPORTS
SCHEDULES

2010-2011



Team Schedule
Girls Varsity Golf

08/16/2010 to 11/23/2010

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

L < Steve Borer
402-643-2988
Golf
Girls Varsity
Place Time

Friday 08/27/10 Seward Invite Home 9:00AM
Tuesday 08/31/10 Crete Away 4:30PM
Thursday 09/02/10  York Invite Away 9:00AM
Tuesday 09/07/10  Tri County Junior-Senior High School Away 4:30PM
Tuesday 09/07/10  Tri County Away 4:30PM
Monday 09/13/10  Fairbury Inv Away 9:00AM
Friday 09/17/10  Crete Invite Away 9:00AM
Monday 09/20/10  Fairbury Home 4:30PM
Tuesday 09/21/10  York Away 4:30PM
Friday 10/01/10 Central Conference Tourn - Holdrege Away 10:00AM
Monday 10/04/10 District Tourney @ TBA (Either M or T) Away 9:00AM
Tuesday 10/05/10 District Tourney @ TBA (Either M or T) Away 9:00AM
Monday 10/11/10  State Tournament Away TBA
Tuesday 10/12/10 State Tournament Away TBA

Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes Chad Denker Steve Borer Steve Borer

06/17/2010

*=League Event

Schedule Star 800-822-9433 Page 1



N

08/16/2010 to 11/23/2010 &0 4 Seward, NE 68434-1076
L Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Team Schedule S Seward High School
Girls Junior Varsity Softball 5] 532 Northern Heights Dr
Ao

Softball
Girls Junior Varsity
Place Time

Thursday 08/19/10  Waverly High School Away 5:00PM
Tuesday 08/24/10  York Home 5:00PM
Thursday 08/26/10  Central City High School Away 5:00PM
Tuesday 08/31/10  Fillmore Central High School Away 5:00PM
Thursday  09/02/10 Elkhorn South High School Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/07/10  Beatrice High School Away 5:00PM
Thursday  09/09/10 Milford Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/14/10  Fairbury Home 5:00PM
Monday 09/20/10 Lakeview High School Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/21/10 Lincoln Pius X Home 5:00PM
Thursday 09/23/10  Crete Away 5:00PM
Monday 09/27/10  Centennial Away 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/28/10  Schuyler Community Schools Away 5:00PM

Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes Chad Denker Steve Borer Steve Borer

06/17/2010 *=League Event Schedule Star 800-822-9433 Page 1



Team Schedule

Girls Varsity Softball
08/16/2010 to 11/23/2010

rag

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076
Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Softball
Girls Varsity

Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

08/19/10
08/24/10
08/26/10
08/28/10
08/31/10
09/02/10
09/07/10
09/09/10
09/14/10
09/18/10
09/20/10
09/21/10
09/23/10
09/25/10
09/27/10
09/28/10
10/02/10
10/07/10
10/08/10
10/13/10
10/14/10
10/15/10

Waverly High School

York
Central City High School
Seward BlueJay Invite
Fillmore Central High School
Elkhorn South High School
Beatrice High School

Milford

Fairbury

Hastings HS Tournament
Lakeview High School
Lincoln Pius X

Crete

Crete Invitational

Centennial

Schuyler Community Schools
Central Conf Tourney @ Seward
District Tournament

District Tournament

State Tournament

State Tournament

State Tournament

Place
Away

Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

Time
6:30PM

6:30PM
6:30PM
9:30AM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
TBA
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
TBA
6:30PM
6:30PM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/17/2010

Principal
Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Steve Borer

Athletic Director

Page 1



Team Schedule

Coed Cross Country
09/1/2010 to 10/23/2010

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer

School Phone: 402-643-2988

Home Phone:

Fax: 402-643-2599

steve.borer@connectseward.org

Cross Country
Coed Varsity

Thursday
Friday

10/14/10
10/22/10

Coed Junior Varsity

Monday

Coed JV/VAR

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Thursday

10/04/10

09/02/10
09/10/10
09/13/10
09/16/10
09/23/10
09/27/10
09/30/10
10/07/10

District Meet @ TBA
State Meet

Twin Tiver JV Invitational

Thorell Invitational
Aurora Invitational
McConnell Inv @ Lincoln
Scaott Invitational @ Lincoln
Crete Invitational

UNK Invitational

DC Aquinas Invitational
Central Conference Meet

Place
Home

Away

Place
Away

Place
Home

Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

Time
TBA

TBA

Time
4:30PM

Time
4:45PM

4:45PM
5:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
1:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/21/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule
Girls Volleyball

08/16/2010 to 11/13/2010

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

L 2 Steve Borer
402-643-2988
Volleyball
Girls Varsity
Place Time

Thursday 09/02/10  Lakeview High School Away 7:00PM
Tuesday 09/07/10 Centennial Home 7:00PM
Saturday 09/11/10 Wahoo Neumann - St. Wenceslaus Inv Away TBA
Thursday 09/16/10 Bishop Neumann Away 7:30PM
Saturday 09/18/10  Phil Wurst Invitational Home 9:00AM
Tuesday 09/21/10 Ralston High School Home 7:00PM
Thursday  09/23/10 Waverly High School Home 7:00PM
Tuesday 09/28/10  Aurora High School Away 7:00PM
Thursday 09/30/10  York Triangular Away 5:00PM
Saturday 10/02/10 Lakeview Invitational Away 9:30AM
Thursday  10/07/10 Seward Var Triangular Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 10/12/10  Milford Triangular Away 5:00PM
Thursday 10/14/10  Central Conf Tournament - Sites TBA Away TBA
Saturday 10/16/10 Central Conference Tourney @ Holdrege Away TBA
Thursday 10/21/10  Fremont Bergan Invitational Away TBA
Saturday 10/23/10 Fremont Bergan Invitational Away TBA
Friday 10/29/10 Battle Creek High School Away 6:00PM
Thursday 11/04/10 District Tournament Away TBA
Friday 11/05/10 District Tournament Away TBA

Girls Junior Varsity

Place Time

Thursday 09/02/10  Lakeview High School Away 6:00PM
Tuesday 09/07/10  Centennial Home 6:00PM
Saturday 09/11/10 Pius X Tourney Away 9:30AM
Thursday 09/16/10 Bishop Neumann Away 6:30PM
Tuesday 09/21/10 Ralston High School Home 6:00PM
Thursday  09/23/10 Waverly High School Home 6:00PM
Saturday 09/25/10  Schuyler Invitational Away 9:00AM
Monday 09/27/10  Seward Triangular Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/28/10  Aurora High School Away 5:30PM
Thursday  10/07/10 Seward JV Triangular Home 5:00PM
Saturday 10/09/10 Lakeview Invitational Away 9:00AM
Monday 10/11/10  Milford Triangular Away 5:00PM
Monday 10/18/10 Lincoln East JV Tourney Away TBA
Friday 10/29/10 Battle Creek High School Away 5:00PM

Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes

07/21/2010

Chad Denker Steve Borer

*=League Event

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Steve Borer

Page 1



N

08/16/2010 to 11/13/2010 &0 4 Seward, NE 68434-1076
L Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Team Schedule l Seward High School
Girls Volleyball (5] 532 Northern Heights Dr
N

Volleyball
Girls Freshman
Place Time

Thursday 09/02/10  Lakeview High School Away 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/07/10 Centennial Home 5:00PM
Thursday 09/16/10 Bishop Neumann Away 5:30PM
Tuesday 09/21/10 Ralston High School Home 5:00PM
Thursday  09/23/10 Waverly High School Home 5:00PM
Saturday 09/25/10  Schuyler Invitational Away 9:00AM
Monday 09/27/10 Seward Triangular Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 09/28/10  Aurora High School Away 5:30PM
Saturday 10/09/10 Lakeview Invitational Away 9:00AM
Monday 10/11/10 Crete Triangular Away 5:00PM
Saturday 10/16/10 Seward Invitational Home 9:00AM
Saturday 10/23/10 Seward BlueJay Invt Home 9:00AM

Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes Chad Denker Steve Borer Steve Borer

07/21/2010 *=L eague Event Schedule Star 800-822-9433 Page 2



Team Schedule

Boys Freshman Football
08/16/2010 to 11/23/2010

rag

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Football
Boys Freshman

Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday

09/02/10
09/09/10
09/14/10
09/21/10
09/28/10
10/05/10
10/14/10

Lincoln North Star High
Beatrice High School
Wahoo Public High School
Crete

York

Aurora High School
Bishop Neumann

Place
Away

Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home

Time
5:00PM

6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/17/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule

Boys Junior Varsity Football
08/16/2010 to 11/23/2010

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

4 < Steve Borer
402-643-2988
Football
Boys Junior Varsity
Place Time
Tuesday 09/07/10  York Home 6:30PM
Monday 09/13/10 Columbus High School Home 6:30PM
Monday 09/20/10 Beatrice High School Home 6:30PM
Monday 09/27/10  Norris Away 6:30PM
Monday 10/04/10  Crete Away 5:30PM
Monday 10/11/10  Aurora High School Away 6:30PM
Monday 10/18/10 Hastings Senior High School Home 6:30PM
Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director
Dr. Greg Barnes Chad Denker Steve Borer Steve Borer
06/17/2010 *=League Event Schedule Star 800-822-9433 Page 1



Team Schedule

Boys Varsity Football
8/17/2010 to 11/23/2010

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

L < Steve Borer
402-643-2988
Football
Boys Varsity
Place Time
Friday 08/27/10  Aurora High School Home 7:00PM
Friday 09/03/10 Ralston High School Away 7:00PM
Friday 09/10/10 Grand Island Northwest Home 7:00PM
Friday 09/17/10 Hastings Senior High School Away 7:00PM
Friday 09/24/10 York Home 7:00PM
Friday 10/01/10 Lexington High School Away 7:00PM
Friday 10/08/10  Pius X Home 7:00PM
Friday 10/15/10 Beatrice High School Away 7:00PM
Friday 10/22/10  Crete Home 7:00PM
Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director
Dr. Greg Barnes Chad Denker Steve Borer Steve Borer
06/17/2010 *=League Event Schedule Star 800-822-9433 Page 1



Team Schedule
Girls

11/27/2010 to 03/5/2011

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer

School Phone: 402-643-2988

Home Phone:
Fax: 402-643-2599

steve.borer@connectseward.org

Basketball
Girls Varsity
Place Time

Saturday 11/27/10 Bellevue East - Hall of Fame game Home 4:00PM
Thursday 12/02/10 Hastings Senior High School Away 6:00PM
Saturday 12/04/10 Wahoo Public High School Away 5:00PM
Friday 12/10/10 Pius X Home 7:00PM
Saturday 12/11/10 Grand Island Northwest Home 4:45PM
Saturday 12/18/10 Norris High School Away 4:45PM
Tuesday 12/21/10 Elkhorn South High School Home 5:45PM
Tuesday 12/28/10 York Holiday Tourn Away TBA
Wednesday 12/29/10 York Holiday Tourn Away TBA
Friday 01/07/11 Beatrice High School Away 5:45PM
Friday 01/14/11  Schuyler Community Schools Home 6:00PM
Saturday 01/15/11 Waverly High School Home 3:45PM
Thursday  01/20/11 Lincoln Christian Home 6:00PM
Friday 01/21/11 Aurora High School Home 6:00PM
Monday 01/24/11 Central Conf Tourn Away TBA
Tuesday 01/25/11 Central Conf Tourn Away TBA
Thursday  01/27/11 Central Conf Tourney - Girls Semis Home TBA
Friday 01/28/11 Central Conf Tourney - Boys Semis Home TBA
Saturday 01/29/11 Central Conf Tourney - G/B Cons & Finals Home TBA
Tuesday 02/01/11 Lakeview High School Home 6:00PM
Saturday 02/05/11 Bishop Neumann Away 6:15PM
Tuesday 02/08/11 Fairbury Home 7:15PM
Friday 02/11/11  York Away 6:00PM
Friday 02/18/11 Crete Away 6:00PM
Tuesday 02/22/11  District Tournament Away TBA
Thursday 02/24/11 District Tournament Away TBA
Friday 02/25/11  District Tournament Away TBA

Girls Freshman

Place Time

Monday 12/06/10 Centennial Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 12/07/10 Norris High School Home 6:00PM
Thursday  12/09/10 Milford Home 5:30PM
Tuesday 12/14/10 Crete Home 5:00PM
Thursday 12/16/10 Grand Island Northwest Away 4:30PM
Thursday  01/06/11 Beatrice High School Home 5:00PM

Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/21/2010

Chad Denker Steve Borer

*=League Event Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule
Girls

11/27/2010 to 03/5/2011

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer

School Phone: 402-643-2988

Home Phone:
Fax: 402-643-2599

steve.borer@connectseward.org

Basketball
Girls Freshman

Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday

01/08/11
01/08/11
01/11/11
01/13/11
01/18/11
01/20/11
01/24/11
01/25/11
01/31/11
02/01/11
02/05/11
02/05/11
02/07/11
02/07/11
02/08/11
02/08/11
02/10/11

Hastings Senior High School
Hastings Senior High School
Bishop Neumann

Wahoo

York

Norris High School

Aurora High School
Waverly High School
Lincoln Pius X

Fairbury

Seward Blue Jay Tourney
Seward Blue Jay Tourney
Blue Jay Tourn

Blue Jay Tourn

SHS BlueJay Invt

SHS BlueJay Invt

Schuyler Community Schools

Place
Away

Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Time
10:00AM

11:30AM
5:00PM
6:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
6:15PM
4:30PM
10:00AM
11:00AM
5:00PM
6:30PM
5:00PM
6:30PM
5:00PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/21/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 2



Team Schedule
Boys

11/27/2010 to 03/12/2011

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer

School Phone: 402-643-2988

Home Phone:
Fax: 402-643-2599

steve.borer@connectseward.org

Basketball
Boys Varsity

Bellevue East - Hall of Fame Game

Hastings Senior High School
Wahoo Public High School
Grand Island Northwest

Norris High School

Elkhorn South High School
York Holiday Tourn

York Holiday Tourn

Beatrice High School
Schuyler Community Schools
Waverly High School
Lincoln Christian

Aurora High School

Central Conf Tourn

Central Conf Tourn
Lakeview High School
Bishop Neumann

York

Fairbury

Crete

District Tournament

District Tournament

Saturday 11/27/10
Thursday 12/02/10
Saturday 12/04/10
Saturday 12/11/10
|Thursday| |12/16/10 |Pius X
Saturday 12/18/10
Tuesday 12/21/10
Tuesday 12/28/10
Wednesday 12/29/10
Friday 01/07/11
Friday 01/14/11
Saturday 01/15/11
Thursday  01/20/11
Friday 01/21/11
Monday 01/24/11
Tuesday 01/25/11
Tuesday 02/01/11
Saturday 02/05/11
Friday 02/11/11
Saturday 02/12/11
Friday 02/18/11
Saturday 02/26/11
Monday 02/28/11
Tuesday 03/01/11

Boys Freshman

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday

12/06/10
12/07/10
12/09/10
12/14/10
12/16/10
01/06/11
01/08/11
01/08/11
01/11/11

District Tournament

Centennial

Norris High School

Milford

Crete

Grand Island Northwest
Beatrice High School
Hastings Senior High School
Hastings Senior High School
Bishop Neumann

Place
Home

Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away

Place
Home

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home

Time
5:45PM

7:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
TBA
TBA
7:30PM
7:45PM
5:30PM
7:30PM
7:45PM
TBA
TBA
7:30PM
8:00PM
7:30PM
7:15PM
7:30PM
TBA
TBA
TBA

Time
6:30PM

7:30PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
10:00AM
11:30AM
6:30PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/21/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 1


steveborer
Text Box
Thursday

steveborer
Text Box
12/16/10


Team Schedule
Boys

11/27/2010 to 03/12/2011

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer

School Phone: 402-643-2988
Home Phone:

Fax: 402-643-2599

steve.borer@connectseward.org

Basketball
Boys Freshman

Place Time
Thursday 01/13/11 Wahoo Public High School Away 7:30PM
Tuesday 01/18/11 York Home 6:30PM
Thursday 01/20/11  Norris High School Away 6:30PM
Monday 01/24/11  Aurora High School Away 5:45PM
Tuesday 01/25/11 Waverly High School Home 6:15PM
Monday 01/31/11 Lincoln Pius X Away 8:00PM
Tuesday 02/01/11  Fairbury Away 6:00PM
Thursday  02/10/11 Schuyler Community Schools Home 6:30PM
Saturday 02/12/11 Seward Blue Jay Tourney Home 10:00AM
Saturday 02/12/11 Seward Blue Jay Tourney Home 11:00AM
Monday 02/14/11 Blue Jay Tourn Home 5:00PM
Monday 02/14/11 Blue Jay Tourn Home 6:30PM
Tuesday 02/15/11 Seward BlueJay Tourn Home 5:00PM
Tuesday 02/15/11 Seward BlueJay Tourn Home 6:30PM

Wrestling
Boys Varsity

Place Time
Thursday  12/02/10 Hastings Senior High School Home 7:00PM
Saturday 12/04/10 Cozad Invitational Away 9:00AM
Thursday 12/09/10 Seward Country Tri Away 6:00PM
Saturday 12/11/10  Crete Inv Away 9:00AM
Saturday 12/18/10  Schuyler Inv Away 9:00AM
Saturday 01/08/11 Beatrice Inv Away 9:30AM
Tuesday 01/11/11 Seward Tourney Home 6:00PM
Saturday 01/22/11  Plattsmouth Inv Away 9:00AM
Thursday  01/27/11 Seward Double Dual Home 5:30PM
Saturday 01/29/11 Hastings Tiger Inv Away 9:00AM
Thursday  02/03/11 Lakeview High School Home 7:00PM
Saturday 02/05/11  Central Conf Tournament Away TBA
Friday 02/11/11 District Tournament Away TBA
Saturday 02/12/11  District Tournament Away TBA
Thursday 02/17/11 State Tournament Away TBA
Friday 02/18/11  State Tournament Away TBA
Saturday 02/19/11  State Tournament Away TBA

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/21/2010

Principal
Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Page 2



Team Schedule
Boys Sophomore Basketball

11/15/2010 to 03/12/2011

rag

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Basketball
Boys Sophomore
Monday 01/10/11
Monday 01/17/11

Aurora High School
York

Place
Home

Home

Time
6:00PM

6:30PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

07/21/2010

Principal
Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule
Coed Track

03/1/2011 to 05/28/2011

rag

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Track
Coed Varsity

Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday

03/19/11
03/25/11
04/02/11
04/09/11
04/12/11
04/19/11
04/21/11
04/26/11
04/29/11
05/07/11
05/12/11

Coed Junior Varsity

Monday

05/02/11

Doane Invitational

Fairbury Inv

Central Conference Relays
Aurora Invitational

Columbus Scotus Invitational
Friend JV Invitational

York Invitational

Beatrice Invitational

Crete Invitational

Central Conference Meet @ Aurora
District Meet

Seward JV Invitational

Place
Away

Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home

Place
Home

Time
11:00AM

11:30AM
11:00AM
1:30PM
2:00PM
10:00AM
12:30PM
3:00PM
2:00PM
9:30AM
10:00AM

Time
3:30PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/17/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule
Girls Soccer

03/1/2011 to 05/28/2011

rag

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076
Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Soccer
Girls Varsity

Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

03/17/11
03/24/11
03/29/11
03/31/11
04/02/11
04/02/11
04/05/11
04/07/11
04/12/11
04/19/11
04/25/11
04/26/11
05/02/11
05/03/11
05/04/11
05/05/11

Girls Junior Varsity

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday

03/17/11
03/18/11
03/21/11
03/24/11
03/29/11
03/31/11
04/07/11
04/12/11
04/25/11
04/26/11

Waverly High School
Auburn High School
Lincoln Lutheran

Crete

BlueJay Inv

BlueJay Inv
Conestoga High School
Schuyler Community Schools
Grand Island Northwest
Nebraska Lutheran
York

Lakeview High School
District Tournament
District Tournament
District Tournament
District Tournament

Waverly High School

Lincoln North Star High
Hastings Senior High School
Auburn High School
Lincoln Lutheran

Crete

Schuyler Community Schools
Grand Island Northwest

York

Lakeview High School

Place
Home

Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

Place
Home

Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away

Time
5:30PM

5:30PM
5:30PM
6:15PM
10:00AM
2:00PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
4:30PM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Time
7:30PM

5:00PM
5:00PM
7:15PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
4:00PM
6:00PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/18/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Steve Borer

Athletic Director

Page 1



Team Schedule
Boys Soccer

03/1/2011 to 5/26/2011

rag

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Soccer
Boys Varsity

Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

03/17/11
03/22/11
03/25/11
03/29/11
03/31/11
04/02/11
04/02/11
04/05/11
04/07/11
04/12/11
04/19/11
04/25/11
04/26/11
05/02/11
05/03/11
05/04/11
05/05/11

Boys Junior Varsity

Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday

03/17/11
03/21/11
03/22/11
03/25/11
03/29/11
03/31/11
04/07/11
04/12/11
04/21/11
04/25/11
04/26/11

Waverly High School
Norris High School
Beatrice High School
Lincoln Lutheran
Crete

BlueJay Inv

BlueJay Inv
Conestoga High School
Schuyler Community Schools
Grand Island Northwest
Nebraska Lutheran
York

Lakeview High School
District Tournament
District Tournament
District Tournament
District Tournament

Waverly High School
Hastings Senior High School
Norris High School
Beatrice High School
Lincoln Lutheran

Crete

Schuyler Community Schools
Grand Island Northwest
Lincoln North Star High

York

Lakeview High School

Place
Away

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

Place
Away

Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away

Time
5:00PM

5:30PM
5:30PM
7:15PM
8:00PM
12:00PM
4:00PM
6:15PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
4:30PM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Time
7:00PM

5:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
5:00PM
5:15PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/18/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer
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03/17/2011 to 05/20/2011 &0 4 Seward, NE 68434-1076
L Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Team Schedule S Seward High School
Boys Freshman Baseball (5] 532 Northern Heights Dr
o

Baseball
Boys Freshman
Place Time
Friday 03/18/11 Lincoln North Star High Away 4:00PM
Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director
Dr. Greg Barnes Chad Denker Steve Borer Steve Borer

06/17/2010 *=League Event Schedule Star 800-822-9433 Page 1



Team Schedule

Boys Junior Varsity Baseball

03/17/2011 to 05/20/2011

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

L < Steve Borer
402-643-2988
Baseball
Boys Junior Varsity
Place Time
Thursday 03/17/11  Arlington High School Away 6:30PM
Friday 03/18/11 Lincoln North Star High Away 6:00PM
Saturday 03/19/11 Crete Home 2:30PM
Tuesday 03/22/11 Douglas County West Away 6:30PM
Thursday  03/24/11 Wahoo Public High School Home 6:00PM
Friday 03/25/11  Waverly High School Away 4:30PM
Saturday 03/26/11 Norris High School Home 3:00PM
Monday 03/28/11 Beatrice High School Away 6:30PM
Tuesday 03/29/11  Yutan High School Home 4:30PM
Thursday  03/31/11 South Sioux City Home 6:30PM
Monday 04/04/11 Nebraska City Home 6:30PM
Thursday 04/07/11 Crete Away 6:30PM
Monday 04/11/11  Pius X Away 7:00PM
Friday 04/15/11 Arlington High School Home 6:30PM
Saturday 04/16/11  Fort Calhoun High School Away 2:00PM
Monday 04/18/11 Gretna High School Home 4:30PM
Thursday  04/21/11 Pender High School Home 6:30PM
Monday 04/25/11 Blair Home 6:30PM
Thursday  04/28/11 Mt Michael Benedictine Home 6:30PM
Saturday 04/30/11 Bennington HS Home 2:00PM
Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/17/2010

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule

Boys Varsity Baseball
03/17/2011 to 05/20/2011

rag

Seward High School

532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer
402-643-2988

Baseball
Boys Varsity

Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Monday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

03/17/11
03/19/11
03/22/11
03/24/11
03/25/11
03/26/11
03/28/11
03/29/11
03/31/11
04/04/11
04/07/11
04/09/11
04/09/11
04/11/11
04/15/11
04/16/11
04/18/11
04/21/11
04/25/11
04/28/11
04/30/11
05/06/11
05/07/11
05/09/11
05/14/11
05/16/11
05/17/11
05/18/11
05/19/11

Arlington High School

Crete

Douglas County West
Wahoo Public High School
Waverly High School

Norris High School
Beatrice High School

Yutan High School

South Sioux City
Nebraska City

Crete

Omaha South High School
Omaha South High School
Pius X

Arlington High School
Fort Calhoun High School
Gretna High School
Pender High School

Blair

Mt Michael Benedictine
Bennington HS

District Tourney

District Tourney

District Tourney

State Tournament

State Tournament

State Tournament

State Tournament

State Tournament

Place
Away

Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

Time
4:30PM

12:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
6:30PM
1:00PM
4:30PM
6:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
5:00PM
4:30PM
12:00PM
6:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
4:30PM
12:00PM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Superintendent

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/17/2010

Principal

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Ass't Principal/AD

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Athletic Director

Steve Borer

Page 1



Team Schedule
Boys Golf

03/1/2011 to 05/28/2011

Seward High School
532 Northern Heights Dr
Seward, NE 68434-1076

Steve Borer

School Phone: 402-643-2988

Home Phone:
Fax: 402-643-2599

steve.borer@connectseward.org

Golf
Boys Varsity
Place Time

Thursday 03/24/11 Beatrice Invitational Away 10:00AM
Monday 04/04/11 Pius X Invitational Away 9:00AM
Thursday 04/14/11  York Invitational Away 9:00AM
Wednesday 04/20/11 Fairbury Invitational Away 9:00AM
Thursday 04/21/11  Aurora Invitational Away 9:00AM
Friday 04/29/11 Crete Invitational Away 9:00AM
Friday 05/06/11 Central Conf Tourney @ Seward Home 10:00AM
Monday 05/16/11 Dist Tourn (either 5/16 or 5/17) Away TBA
Tuesday 05/17/11 Dist Tourn (either 5/16 or 5/17) Away TBA
Tuesday 05/24/11  State Tourney Away TBA
Wednesday 05/25/11 State Tourney Away TBA

Boys JV/VAR

Place Time

Thursday  03/31/11 Seward Triangular Home 4:00PM
Tuesday 04/19/11 Seward Triangular Home 4:30PM
Monday 05/02/11 Crete Dual Away 4:00PM
Wednesday 05/11/11 Milford Away 3:30PM

Superintendent Principal Ass't Principal/AD Athletic Director

Dr. Greg Barnes

06/21/2010

Chad Denker

*=League Event

Steve Borer

Schedule Star 800-822-9433

Steve Borer

Page 1



Day / Date

Tues., Sept. 21

Thurs., Sept. 23

Mon., Sept. 27

Tues., Sept. 28

Thurs., Sept. 30

Sat., Oct. 2

Mon., Oct. 4

Thurs., Oct. 7

Tues., Oct. 12

Thurs., Oct. 14

Tues., Oct. 19

Seward Middle School
2010 — 2011 Activities Schedule

7™ and 8™ Volleyball
Opponent Site
Centennial 7M-A Home — SMS
Centennial 8™A Home — SMS
Crete 7"-C,B Home — SMS
Crete 8"-C,B Home — Seward Elem
Our Redeemer-C Home — SMS
@York 7"-B,A Away — York Elem
@York 8"-B,A Away — York MS

Utica St. Paul-7"/8"-C,B Away — St Paul — Utica

Triangular-A Away — Malcolm
(Malcolm, Seward, Seward St. Johns)

SMS vs. Malcolm

Seward St. Johns vs. SMS

Malcom vs. Seward St. Johns

St. John Lutheran C,B Home — Seward MS
Schuyler 7"-B,A Home — Seward MS
@Schuyler 8"-B,A Away — Schuyler MS
Crete 7"-C,B,A Home — SMS
@Crete 8"-C,B,A Away — Crete MS
@Beatrice 7"-C,B,A Away — Beatrice
@Beatrice 8"-C,B,A Away — Beatrice
@Milford 7™-A Away — Milford

@Milford 8"™-A Away — Milford

Time

4:30
5:30

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

5:00

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

4:30

9:00 A.M.

4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

4:00/5:00
4:00/5:00

4:30
5:30



Day / Date

Mon., Sept. 20

Tues., Sept. 21

Tues, Sept. 28

Thurs., Sept. 30

Thurs., Oct. 7

Tues., Oct. 12

Tues., Oct. 19

Tues., Oct. 19

Seward Middle School
2010 —-2011 Activities Schedule

7" and 8™ Football
Opponent Site
@ Crete 8" A, B AWAY (DOANE)
Crete 7" A, B HOME (SHS)
@York 8" A, B AWAY (YORK)
York 7" A, B HOME (SHS)
Aurora 8" A, B HOME (SHS)
Aurora 7" A, B HOME (SHS)
Beatrice 8" A, B HOME (SHS)

@ Beatrice 7" A, B

AWAY (BMS)

Time
4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30

4:00/5:00

4:00/5:00



Seward Middle School
2010 — 2011 Activities Schedule
7™ and 8" Girls Basketball

Day / Date Opponent Site

Thurs., Nov 18 @ Beatrice 7" — A,B.C City Auditorium
@ Beatrice 8" — A,B.C Beatrice MS

Tues., Nov. 23 Schuyler 7" — B,A Seward MS
@Schuyler 8" — B,A Schuyler MS

Mon., Nov. 29 Milford Tournament — 8" B Milford

Tues., Nov. 30 Seward Tournament Seward MS

*(Seward, Beatrice, Schuyler,Crete-7" and 8" A)

Tues., Dec. 2 Seward Tournament Seward MS
* (7™ 8™ Consolation, 7", 8" Championship)

Mon., Dec. 6 York 7"~ B, A Seward MS
@ York 8" - B, A York MS
Tues., Dec. 7 @D. C. Aquinas 7,8 — B St. Mary’s

@D. C. Aquinas 7" — A
@D. C. Aquinas 8" — A

Thurs., Dec. 9 Centennial 7" — A Seward MS
Centennial 8" — A Seward MS

Tues., Dec. 14 @Columbus L.V. 7" = B,A  Lakeview HS
@Columbus L.V. 8" — B, A Lakeview HS

Thurs., Dec 16 @Crete 7"—C,B,A Crete MS
Crete 8" - C,B,A Seward MS

Time

4:00/5:00
4:00/5:00

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

5:45

4:00/5:10/6:20/7:30

4:00/5:10/6:20/7:30

4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30

4:30

4:30
5:30

6:30/7:30
6:30/7:30

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30



Seward Middle School
2010 — 2011 Activities Schedule
7™ and 8™ Boys Basketball

Day / Date Opponent Site

Thurs., Jan. 27 Columbus L.V. 7" - B,A Seward Elem
Columbus L.V. 8" ~B.,A  Seward MS

Mon., Jan. 31 @Aurora 7" — B,A Aurora MS

Tues., Feb. 1 @York 7" -B,A York Elem
York 8" — B,A Seward MS

Thurs., Feb. 3 Aurora 8" — B,A Seward MS

Tues., Feb. 8 Seward Tournament Seward MS

*(Seward, Beatrice, Schuyler, Crete — 7™ and 8™ A)

Thurs., Feb. 10 Seward Tournament Seward MS
*(7™ 8™ Consolation, 7, 8" Championship)

Mon., Feb. 14 @Beatrice 7" — C,B,A City Auditorium
@Beatrice 8" — C,B,A Beatrice MS
Thurs., Feb. 17 David City Aquinas 7"-B,A Seward MS
David City Aquinas 8"-B,A Seward MS
Mon., Feb. 21 Schuyler 7" — B,A Seward MS
@ Schuyler 8" —B,A Schuyler MS
Tues., Feb 22 Crete 7" - B,A Seward MS

@Crete 8" — B,A Crete MS

Time

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

4:00/5:00

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

4:00/5:00

4:00/5:10/6:20/7:30

4:00/5:10/6:20/7:30

4:00/5:00

4:00/5:00

4:30
5:30

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30

4:30/5:30
4:30/5:30



Seward Middle School
2010 — 2011 Activities Schedule

7™ and 8™ Wrestling
Day / Date Opponent Site Time
Tues., Nov. 9 Aurora — Dual Home-Seward MS 4:30
Thurs., Nov. 18 Beatrice — Dual Home-Seward MS 4:30
Mon., Nov. 22 Schuyler — Dual Home-Seward MS 4:30
Tues., Nov. 30 @ Milford Quad Away-Milford 6:00
*(Centennial, Crete, Milford, Seward)
Sat., Dec. 4 Schuyler Invitational Away-Schuyler HS 10:00 AM
Thurs., Dec. 9 @ York Dual Away-York MS 4:30
Sat., Dec. 18 Seward Invitational Home-Seward HS 8:30 AM

*(Aquinas, Aurora, Beatrice, Boone Central, Centennial, Crete,
Fairbury, High Plains, Lakeview, Madison, Schuyler, York)



Day / Date

Tues., March 29
Tues., April 12
Sat., April 16

Thurs., April 21

Thurs., April 28

Tues., May 3

Fri., May 6

Seward Middle School
2011 Schedule

7" and 8" grade Track
Meet
Fairbury Invite
Seward Triangular (Aurora, Seward, York)
Aurora Invite
Seward County Invite

(Centennial, Malcolm, Milford, Seward,
Seward St. Johns)

Fairbury Quad (Aurora, Crete, Fairbury
Seward)
Seward / Crete Dual

Beatrice Invite

Site
@Fairbury
Seward High
@ Aurora

@Malcolm

@Fairbury

Seward High

@Beatrice

Time

1:30 PM
4:30 PM
9:00 AM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM
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